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Space Florida Board of Directors 

Name Title Company Mailing Address Email Address Term 
Appointing 
Authority 

 

William 
Dymond 

President & 
CEO 

Lowndes, 
Drosdick, 
Doster, 

Kantor & 
Reed, P.A. 

215 North Eola Drive 
Orlando, FL 32801 

 
  

william.dymond@ 
lowndes-law.com 

No 
specific 

term - at 
pleasure 

of the 
Governor 

Governor 

 
Jay Beyrouti 

President 
Monicarla, 

L.T.D. 

9753 Seminole 
Boulevard 

Seminole, FL 33762 
jbeyrouti@msn.com 9/30/21 Governor 

Jesse Biter 
President & 

CEO 

Biter 
Enterprises, 

LLC. 

1233 N. Gulfstream 
Ave. PH. 1 

Sarasota, FL 34236 
jesse@biter.com 9/30/18 Governor 

Julius Davis 
President & 

CEO 

VoltAir 
Consulting 
Engineers 

220 West 7th Avenue, 
Suite 210 

Tampa, FL 33602 

julius.davis@ 
voltairengineers.com 

9/30/15 Governor 

Sonya Deen 
Vice President 
of Government 

Relations 

JM Family 
Enterprises, 

Inc. 

100 Jim Moran Blvd. 
Deerfield Beach, FL 

33442 
Sonya.deen@jmfamily.com 9/30/19 

Governor 
 

Belinda 
Keiser 

Vice Chancellor 
of Community 

Relations & 
Student 

Advancement 

Keiser 
University 

1900 W Commercial 
Blvd. Ste 180 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 
33309 

belindak@ 
keiseruniversity.edu 

9/30/19 Governor 

John Rood Chairman 
Vestcor 

Companies, 
Inc. 

3030 Hartlery Road, 
Ste. 310 

Jacksonville, FL 32257 
roodjd@vestcor.com 9/30/19 Governor 

Jason Steele 
Director of 

Government 
Affairs 

Smith & 
Associates 

1499 South Harbor City 
Blvd., Ste. 202 

Melbourne, FL 32901 
jason@smithlawtlh.com 3/4/19 

President of 
the Senate 

Kenneth 
Kahn 

President 
LRP 

Publications, 
Inc. 

360 Hiatt Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL  

33418 
kkahn@lrp.com 7/5/21 

President of 
the Senate 

Drew 
Weatherford 

Partner 
Weatherford 

Partners 

3616 West Vasconia 
Street 

Tampa, FL 33629 

drew@weatherfordpartners 
.com 

9/30/18 
Speaker of 

 the House 

Mori 
Hosseini 

Chairman & 
CEO 

ICI Homes 
2379 Beville Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 

32119 
mhosseini@icihomes.com 9/30/19 

Speaker of 
the House 

 


